agreed to purchase the M/V INSPIRATION for $7,000,000. The buyer 

deposited $690,000 into Allied Marine's escrow account as a down 

payment on the vessel, pursuant to Paragraph 2 of the agreement: 

2. The purchase price is Seven Million Dollars 
($7,000,000.00). The sum of Six Hundred Ninety Thousand 
Dollars ($690,000.00) , ("Deposit") , is hereby paid to the 
escrow account of the Broker, acknowledged below, as a 
deposit toward the purchase price, and subject to the 
terms of this Agreement, said funds to be cleared into 
said account following acceptance by Seller.